
Bureau of Adult Detention 

4545 Fisher Road, Suite D 

Columbus, OH 43228 
 

John Adams, Bureau Administrator 

John.Adams@odrc.state.oh.us, Phone: 614-752-1834 

Jon Radebaugh, Assistant Bureau Administrator – Northern Region 

Jon.Radebaugh@odrc.state.oh.us, Phone: 419-610-6197 

Scott Filicky, Assistant Bureau Administrator – Southern Region 

Scott.Filicky@odrc.state.oh.us, Phone: 614-208-0525 

Michelle Viets, Clinical Healthcare Specialist 

Michelle.Viets@odrc.state.oh.us, Phone: 614-752-1705 

Christopher Darlington, Project Manager 

Christopher.Darlington@odrc.state.oh.us, Phone: 740-490-5019 

Vacant, Administrative Professional 

Phone: 614-387-0813 
 

Homepage: https://www.drc.ohio.gov/bad 

Ohio Jail Management System: https://ohjms.intelligrants.com/ 

 

Northwestern Region Jail Inspector 

Patrick Kennedy 

Lima A.P.A. Office 

137 W. North Street 

Lima, OH 45801 

Patrick.Kennedy@odrc.state.oh.us 

Phone: (614) 756-9182 
 

North-Central Region Jail Inspector 

Mark Coey 

Mansfield A.P.A. Office 

38 South Park Street 

Mansfield, OH 44902 

Mark.Coey@odrc.state.oh.us 

Phone: (614) 971-9187 
 

Cuyahoga Region Jail Inspector 

Jack Barone 

Cleveland A.P.A. Office 

615 Superior Ave. #960 

Cleveland, OH 44113 

Phone: 419-610-4539 
 

Northeastern Region Jail Inspector 

Joel Commins 

Akron A.P.A. Office 

161 South High Street 

Akron, OH 44308 

Joel.Commins@odrc.state.oh.us 

Phone: (614) 357-4245 

 

Western Region Jail Inspector 

Stephen Holland 

Training and Education Center 

1580 State Route 56 NE 

London, OH 43140 

Stephen.Holland@odrc.state.oh.us 

Phone: (614) 981-2040 
 

Southwestern Region Jail Inspector 

Vacant 

Lebanon Correctional Institution 

3791 State Route 63 

Lebanon, OH 45036 
 
 
 

South-Central Region Jail Inspector 

Joseph Landrum 

Bureau of Adult Detention 

4545 Fisher Road, Suite D 

Columbus, OH 43228 

Joseph.Landrum@odrc.state.oh.us 

Phone: (614) 971-9186 
 

Southeastern Region Jail Inspector 

David Hicks 

Athens A.P.A. Office 

1005 E. State Street 

Athens, OH 45701 

David.Hicks@odrc.state.oh.us 

Phone: (614) 971-9214 

 

Statewide Jail Inspector

          Klinton Hill 

                                                                    Bureau of Adult Detention 

                                                                    4545 Fisher Road, Suite D 

                                                                    Columbus, OH 43228 

Klinton.Hill@odrc.state.oh.us 

                                                                    Phone: (614) 374-3715 
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